
BANGLADESH INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL & COLLEGE 

DOHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka Cantonment 

HSC ADMISSION PROCEDURE – 2023 

Sl. Subject Date 

1 Accepting online application for admission (Those who have 

applied for board challenge, after being eligible, they can apply 

during this time frame) 

10.08.2023 (Thursday) to 

20.08.2023 (Sunday) 

 Online activities and call center will remain close on 15 August, 

on the occasion of National Mourning Day. 

 

2 Application verification, selection, objection, disposal  21.08.2023 (Monday) to 

24.08.2023 (Thursday)  

3 Only the application of the students having reviewed result caused 

by board challenge will be accepted   

31.08.2023 (Thursday)  

4 Time for changing choice list  31.08.2023 (Thursday) 

5 Announcing the name of the students selected in the first stage 05.09.2023 (Tuesday)  

6 Confirmation of selected students (Selection and application will be 

cancelled if any student from the first list fails to ensure 

confirmation  

07.09.2023 (Thursday) to 

10.09.2023 (Sunday) 

7 Second phase application starts  12.09.2023 (Tuesday) to  

14.09.2023 (Thursday)  

upto 8 pm 

8 Announcing first migration result as per preference  16.09.2023 

(Saturday at 8pm) 

9 Announcing the name of the students selected in the second phase 16.09.2023 

(Saturday at 8pm) 

10 Confirmation of students selected in the second phase (Selection 

of second phase and application will be cancelled if any student 

from the first list fails to ensure confirmation 

17.09.2023 (Sunday) 

to 18.09.2023(up to Monday 

at 8 pm) 

11 Third phase application starts 20.09.2023 (Wednesday) to 

21.09.2023 (Thursday)  

12 Announcing second migration result as per preference 23.09.2023 (Saturday at 8 pm) 

13 Announcing the name of the students selected in the third phase 23.09.2023 (Saturday at 8 pm) 

14 

 

 

Confirmation of students selected in the third phase (Selection of 

third phase and application will be cancelled if any student from the 

first list fails to ensure confirmation. 

24.09.2023 (Sunday) to  

25.09.2023 (Monday) 

15 

 

Admission starts  26.09.2023 (Tuesday) to 

05.10.2023 (Thursday) 

16 Class starts  08.10.2023 (Sunday)  

 

 

 

N.B.: Admission procedure must be conducted through online. Manual admission process is 

prohibited. 


